

Mahindra Lifespace Developers Ltd.

Mahindra Towers, 5th Floor, Dr. G. M, Bhosale Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400018, India

Tel.: +91 22 6747 8600 www.mahindralifespaces.com

CIN: L45200MH1999PLC118949



21st June, 2023

BSE Limited

Corporate Services, Piroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

Listing: http://listing.bseindia.com

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051

Listing: https://www.connect2nse.com/LISTING/

Re:

Security	urity BSE		ISIN
Equity Shares	532313	MAHLIFE	INE813A01018

Dear Sirs / Madam,

Sub.: Intimation under regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015

In compliance with the provision of regulation 39(3) of the Security Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 ("SEBI LODR"), this is to inform you that the Company has received below mention intimation with respect to loss of share certificates(s):

Sr. No.	Name of Shareholders	No.of share(s)	Folio	Share Certificate No(s).		Distinctive Numbers	
				From	То	From	То
1	1 VIJAY R SHAH TANSUKHLAL M SHAH	24	41061308	500175	500177	8698393	8698416
		48		652751	652751	162100999	162101046

Kindly acknowledge the receipt for the same.

For Mahindra Lifespace Developers Limited

Ankit Shah Compliance Officer

7455759p

Date: 15th June, 2023

Vijaykumar Rasiklal Shah

8/1713, Deputy no Khancho, Gopipura,
Surat 395001

To, KFIN Technologies Ltd. Mumbai 9606124

Sub. Procedure for Duplicate Certificate cum Name deletion in Shares of Mahindra Lifespace Developers Ltd. Under Folio No. 41061308

Dear Sirs,

I am holding 72 Shares of Mahindra Lifespace Developers Limited under folio No. 41061308 in joint with Tansukhlal M. Shah. He is expired (Death Certificate Enclosed). I am not able to trace the Original Share Certificate for the said shares. Hence I request you to kindly send me the procedure for Duplicate share certificate cum Name deletion of the shares.I am also enclosing here with Forms ISR-1, 2 & 3 for KYC Updation. Awaiting your earliest reply.

Yours truly,

1984 व्यार गार

Vijaykumar Rasiklal Shah



Myshort Sport